
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: Nondestructive Testing & Evaluation

CHAIRPERSON:  John Forbis

MEETING DATE: May 17, 2011 MEETING TIME: 3:00 p.m. MEETING PLACE: East Campus Building V

RECORDER: Debra Russell PREVIOUS MEETING: March 25, 2009

MEMBERS PRESENT:
Name and Title: Employer Info: Email and Phone Number
John Forbis
Engineer

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.4366
jforbis@pantex.com

Jeff Riles
Engineering Section Mgr

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.4161
jriles@pantex.com

Scott Elliott
Technical Training Dept Mgr

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.7078
selliott@pantex.com

Keith Russell
Quality Control Inspector

GTM
2100 S. Spruce, Amarillo, TX 79104

Phone: 806.576.4600
krussell@gogtm.com

Darla Parker
NDE Specialist

Xcel Energy
PO Box 1261, Amarillo, TX 79105

Phone: 806.381.6489
darla.bevins@xcelenergy.com

Dirk Swope
Production Engineer

Zarges Aluminum Systems
8701 Centerport Blvd, Amarillo, TX 79108

Phone: 806.236.5421
dirk.swope@zargeswind.com

Shannon Argo
Construction Record Keeper

Texas Dept of Transportation
Amarillo Engineering Office, Amarillo, TX 79105

Phone: 806.378.0071
shannon.argo@txdot.gov

OTHERS PRESENT:
Cary Bell
Engineer

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.6885
kbell@pantex.com

Steven Dixon
Production Section Mgr

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.3063
skymack@suddenlink.net



Josh Gerken
Production Section Mgr

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.7570
jgerken@pantex.com

Gary Johnson
Manager

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.3350
gjohnson@pantex.com

Paul Johnson
Section Mgr

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.7155
pjohnson@pantex.com

Kevin Maxey
Manager

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.3375
kmaxey@pantex.com

Leroy McMurtry
Maintenance Section Mgr II

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.3750
lmcmurtr@pantex.com

Vaughn Richardson
Craft Supervisor

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.6378
vrichard@pantex.com

Danny Roselius
Tooling Quality

B&W Pantex
PO Box 30020, Amarillo, TX 79120

Phone: 806.477.6406
droseliu@pantex.com

Dixie Fugit
Quality Control Inspector

GTM
2100 S. Spruce, Amarillo, TX 79104

Phone: 806.576.4600
dfugit@gogtm.com

Michael Young
Quality Control Inspector

GTM
2100 S. Spruce, Amarillo, TX 79104

Phone: 806.576.4600
myoung@gogtm.com

Sandra Jefferson
Program Coordinator

Amarillo College
1502 B. Avenue, Amarillo, TX 79111

Phone: 806.335.4230
smjefferson@actx.edu

Dwight Whitwell
Adjunct Faculty

Amarillo College
1502 B. Avenue, Amarillo, TX 79111

Phone: 806.335.4390
dkwhitwell@actx.edu

Roger Tedder
Student

Amarillo College
1502 B. Avenue, Amarillo, TX 79111

Phone: 806.335.4390
roger.tedder@gmail.com

Dr. Kim Hays
Manufacturing Department Chair

Amarillo College
1502 B. Avenue, Amarillo, TX 79111

Phone: 806.335.4366
kthays@actx.edu

Debra Russell
Sr. Secretary

Amarillo College
1502 B. Avenue, Amarillo, TX 79111

Phone: 806.335.4390
dlrussell@actx.edu

Darren Billings
President

Atlas Inspection Technologies
11011 Brooklet Dr. #360, Houston TX 77099

Phone: 206.227.0951
darren.billings@atlas-inspection.com

Justin Bogy
Sales Representative

Atlas Inspection Technologies
11011 Brooklet Dr. #360, Houston TX 77099

Phone: 979.417.6378
justin.bogy@atlas-inspection.com



Agenda Item Action / Discussion / Information Responsibility

Old Business: Minutes of last meeting John Forbis

Continuing Business: No continuing business from last meeting

New Business:
Welcome / Introductions
Building Reorganization Dr. Kim Hays

Curriculum Decisions: Continued Curriculum John Forbis

Other: Open Discussion All

Product Demonstration All / Atlas Inspection Technologies

MINUTES:

Key Discussion Points

Old Business:

Continuing Business

Copies of minutes of the last Advisory Committee meeting were included in member's packets.  Dr. 
Hays explained that the CCRAA Grant afforded many pieces of equipment but is now finished.

No continuing business from last meeting

New Business:

Discussion

Welcome and introductions were done.  Dr. Hays reported about upcoming building renovations that 
will bring reorganization to the NDTE classrooms and labs.



Curriculum Decisions:

Other:

CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE: DATE: NEXT MEETING:

May 17, 2011 Undecided at this time.

With very little open discussion, the meeting was turned over to Justin Bogy and Darren Billings from 
Atlas Inspection Technologies for equipment presentation and demonstration.

Copies of curriculum and course descriptions were included in members' packets.  There were no 
changes to such this academic year.  All the programs in the Manufacturing Technologies department 
continue to merge similar classes.  Training scheduling continues to be addressed as industry prefers 
training to be conducted in 40‐hour blocks, but the block scheduling does not work well for students 
from the general public.  Any suggestions or input on this issue is welcomed.


